
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-1451 Name: Amendment No. 1,  Services  Agreement 2022-2023
- Myrna Wright - Talent / Human Resources
Department

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/31/2023 Deputy Chief, Talent

On agenda: Final action:6/28/2023 6/28/2023

Enactment date: 6/28/2023 23-1284Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and
between the District and Myrna Wright, Petaluma, CA, for the latter to provide additional hours for
consultant assigned to project manage Frontline Implementation - for everything that requires
absence verification, benefits during open enrollment, etc., in the additional amount of $19,412.50,
increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from $89,000.00 to $108,412.50, for the period of
July 05, 2022 through June 30, 2023.  All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full
force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-1451 Amendment No. 1,  Services  Agreement 2022-2023 - Myrna Wright - Talent / Human
Resources Department

Contact: tara.gard@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/28/2023 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between
the District and Myrna Wright, Petaluma, CA, for the latter to provide additional hours for consultant assigned
to project manage Frontline Implementation - for everything that requires absence verification, benefits during
open enrollment, etc., in the additional amount of $19,412.50, increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount
from $89,000.00 to $108,412.50, for the period of July 05, 2022 through June 30, 2023.  All other terms and
conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

